STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) SS. VILLAGE OF EXCELSIOR)

I, STEVE HDDY, the duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Excelsior, said County and State, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the foregoing transcript of "An Ordinance Relating to the Annexation of Certain Territory To The Village of Excelsior, Einnesota" with the original thereof on file in my office and that the same is a full, true and complete transcript thereof and I further certify that said ordinance was duly passed by the Village Council of said village on February 7, 1955 and was published in the <u>Minnetonka Record</u> on February 10, 1955.

Withess my hand and the official seal of said village this 15th day of February, 1955.

Elerk

Village of Excelsior Excelsior, Minnesota

SEAL

12442

## AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE ADDINATION OF GERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF EXCELSION, MENNESOTA

⇒ ÷re∞

 $\mathbf{x}_{\mathbf{k}}$ 

Econetary of State

EXCELSION, MINESOTA The Village Council of the Village of Excelsion, ordains: SECTION I. ANNEXATION:

That the land hereinafter described in Section II hereof, the council having determined that the ennexation thereof is to the best interests of the village and of territory affected, is hereby annexed to and included within the boundaries of the Village of Excelsion pursuant to a petition of the owner of said land and in accordance with H. S. A., Section 412.041, Subdivision 4.

SECTION II. DESCRIPTION OF LAND ANNEXED.

That the land hereby annexed is situated in Hennepin County, Minnesota, and is described as follows, to-wit:

> Lot One Hundred Eighty-six (186), Auditor's Subdivision Number 135, Hennepin County, Minnesota, including adjacent one-half of Grove Street vacated, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said Hennepin County.

SECTION III. CERTIFIED COPIES TO BE FILED.

The Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance in the office of the Auditor of Hennepin County and in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION IV. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication and the filing of said certified copy aforesaid.

Passed by the council February 7, 1955.

DANIEL G. SCHRAMI, Mayor

ATTEST:

STEVE EDDY, Clerk

O'Neill J. Grathwol Village Attorney 204 Water Street Excelsior, Minnesota

Published in the Minnetonka Record February 10, 1955.

#12442 O.D. • e g -Ŀ - 4 ŧ ż , . 4 2.1 4 6 21 3 į . , . - -1 ş -STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I I. IE D FEB 2 8 1955 • Ą v ų yes R. As Secretary of States